
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT 

CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT 
Commissioner 
MARY ANN SMITH  
Deputy Commissioner 
AMY J. WINN  
Assistant Chief Counsel 
AFSANEH EGHBALDARI (State Bar No. 250107) 
Senior Counsel 
Department of Financial Protection and Innovation  
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 315 
San Diego, California 92108 
Telephone: (619) 946-3312 
affi.eghbaldari@dfpi.ca.gov 
 
Attorneys for Agency 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement 
of: 
 
 
REPUBLIC FIRST NATIONAL 
CORPORATION, 
 
                  Petitioner. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 CFL LICENSE NO.:  60DBO-103853 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF PETITION FOR 
REINSTATEMENT 
 
 
(Gov. Code, § 11522) 
 
 

    
TO: ROBERT A. BONTA 
 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 Department of Justice 
 P.O. Box 944255 
 Sacramento, California 94244-2550 
 

REPUBLIC FIRST NATIONAL CORPORATION 
2525 West State Road, # 114 
Rochester, IN 46975 

  
Under Government Code section 11522, you are hereby notified that on or about April 20, 

2022, Petitioner Republic First National Corporation (Petitioner) requested reinstatement of its 

California Financing Law (CFL) license with the Commissioner of Financial Protection and 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

 

2 
 

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Innovation (Commissioner).  

On April 16, 2021, the Commissioner revoked Petitioner’s CFL license pursuant to Financial 

Code section 22715. A true and correct copy of the revocation order is attached and incorporated 

herein as Exhibit 1.  

YOU ARE HEREBY FURTHER NOTIFIED that written argument may be presented in this 

matter and should be received by the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation no later 

than 30 days after the date of this notice and should be sent to Affi Eghbaldari, Senior Counsel, at 

the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation, via email at: affi.eghbaldari@dfpi.ca.gov. 

Dated: December 16, 2024   CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT  
Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation 

By:___________________________ 
 Afsaneh Eghbaldari 
 Senior Counsel 
 Enforcement Division 

San Diego, California    
     
 
 
_ 
 
 


