1	CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT		
2	Commissioner		
	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner		
3	AMY J. WINN		
4	Assistant Chief Counsel		
5	AFSANEH EGHBALDARI (State Bar No. 250107) Senior Counsel		
6	Department of Financial Protection and Innovation		
	1455 Frazee Road, Suite 315		
7	San Diego, California 92108		
8	Telephone: (619) 946-3312 affi.eghbaldari@dfpi.ca.gov		
9	am.egnoaidan@dipi.ea.gov		
	Attorneys for Agency		
10	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION		
11	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
12			
13	In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement of:) CELLICENSE NO.: 00DBO-103833	
		NOTICE OF PETITION FOR	
14	REPUBLIC FIRST NATIONAL) REINSTATEMENT)	
15	CORPORATION,) (Gov. Code, § 11522)	
16	Petitioner.)	
17))	
18		}	
19			
20	TO: ROBERT A. BONTA		
21	ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TH	IE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
	Department of Justice		
22	P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, California 94244-25	50	
23	Sacramento, Camonna 74244-22	30	
24	REPUBLIC FIRST NATIONAL CORPORATION		
25	2525 West State Road, # 114 Rochester, IN 46975		
	Rochester, in 40973		
26	Under Government Code section 11522, you are hereby notified that on or about April 20,		
27	2022, Petitioner Republic First National Corporation (Petitioner) requested reinstatement of its		
28	California Financing Law (CFL) license with the Commissioner of Financial Protection and		

Innovation (Commissioner).

1

2	On April 16, 2021, the Commissioner revoked Petitioner's CFL license pursuant to Financial	
3	Code section 22715. A true and correct copy of the revocation order is attached and incorporated	
4	herein as Exhibit 1.	
5	YOU ARE HEREBY FURTHER NOTIFIED that written argument may be presented in this	
6	matter and should be received by the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation no later	
7	than 30 days after the date of this notice and should be sent to Affi Eghbaldari, Senior Counsel, at	
8	the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation, via email at: affi.eghbaldari@dfpi.ca.gov.	
9	Dated: December 16, 2024	CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT
10	San Diego, California	Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation
11		By:
12	_	Afsaneh Eghbaldari Senior Counsel
13		Enforcement Division
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		